

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2									
Date: June 18, 2025									
Project: Water Plant No. 2 Improvements Engineer: Ward, Getz & Associates, LLC Project No.: 00574-016-00									
Owner: City of Montgomery				Project No.: 00574-016-00 Contractor: Schier Construction Company, Inc.					
CHANGE ORDER DETAILS									
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:									
Tod die dii	cetted to make the following changes in the contract both	amenes.	Г	Previous	Revised	Previous	Revised		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Amount	Amount	Net Change	
12	Additional cost to increase the well motor size from 60hp to 75hp.	LS	1.00	\$0.00	\$28,500.00	\$0.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	
NET INCREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE \$28,500.00									
Description: Well motor/pump to be upsized from 60hp to 75hp.									
Reason: Based on well performance test data, the well motor/pump will be upsized to maximize efficiency and output of the well.									
CHANGE ORDER REASON AND DESCRIPTION									
	CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE					E IN CONTRACT T	IMES		
Original Con	tract Price		Orig	inal Contract Tim					
						intial Completion:		00 Calendar Days	
\$ 2,990,950.00				Final Completion: 60 Calendar Days Total Completion: 360 Calendar Days					
Net (Decrease) from previous Change Orders				Net Change from previous Change Orders					
iver (Decreas	Tom previous change orders			change from pre		intial Completion:	30	00 Calendar Days	
Percent Change from Original Contract				Final Completion: 60 Calendar Days					
\$ (456,000.00) -15.25%				Total Completion: 360 Calendar Days					
Contract Price prior to this Change Order			Con	Contract Times Prior to this Change Order					
					Substa	ntial Completion: _	30	00 Calendar Days	
2 2 524 050 00				Final Completion: 60 Calendar Days					
\$ 2,534,950.00				Total Completion: 360 Calendar Days					
Net increase of this Change Order				Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order Substantial Completion: 14 Calendar Days					
	Percent Change from Previous Contract Price					Intial Completion: _ Final Completion:		4 Calendar Days O Calendar Days	
\$ 28,500.00 1.12%				Total Completion: 314 Calendar Da					
Contract Price	ce with all approved Change Orders	Con	Contract Time with all approved Change Orders						
00111110011111	se man approved enange orders			trace rime with a		intial Completion:	3:	L4 Calendar Days	
	Percent Change from Original Contract Price					Final Completion:		0 Calendar Days	
\$ 2,563,4	50.00 -14.29%				Ī	Total Completion:	37	4 Calendar Days	
CERTIFICATION AND APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2									
The undersigned certify that work and cost proposed by this Change Order is in accordance with the Contract's Specifications terms and conditions, is fair and just and is now part of									
the Contract.									
	- 0-					1			
CONTRAC	TOP: Oa 5 Soldie			Date:	611	9/25			
CONTRAC	Schiel Construction Company, Inc.			Date.		1			
			0.40.2025						
ENGINEER:				Date: 6-18-2025					
	Ward, Getz & Associates LLC								
ow	/NER:			Date:					
	City of Montgomery			47054371					
	grandere de la comparte del la comparte de la comparte del la comparte de la comparte del la comparte de la comparte de la comparte del la comparte	00000 00000000000000000000000000000000	re manage trans	a process are at any		7000 W MOV W 19			

Z:\00574 (City of Montgomery)\016 Water Plant No. 2 Improvements\4.0 CONSTRUCTION\4.06 Pay Estimates & Change Orders\Change Orders\CO2\00574-016-00 Change Order No. 2.xlsx